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Our ref:  ICTA/80/105/105-11 
Your ref:  GRCR/GR/15.19 
 
 
16 April 2007 
 
 
Mr. Rudy Ebanks 
Chief Regulatory and Carrier Relations Officer 
Cable and Wireless (Cayman Islands) Limited 
PO Box 293 
Grand Cayman  KY1-1104 
 
 
Dear Mr Ebanks, 
 
 
Re:   Public Consultation on Costing Manual - CD 2005-1 

 
Attached are further interrogatories by the ICTA's external consultant, Telcordia 
Technologies, Inc. ("Telcordia"), to C&W. 
 
Question 1 in Section 3.1 Model Errors requests that C&W provide revised versions of 
both the fixed and the consolidated models, correcting the numeric and formula errors 
in the models that were identified in the previous interrogatories and acknowledged by 
C&W in its responses.  That same question also requests that C&W provide a list of all 
the changes made with the revised versions.  C&W is requested to provide these 
revised versions as soon as possible, but no later than 23 April 2007, so that the ICTA's 
external consultant can continue its evaluation. 
 
C&W is requested to provide responses to the other questions in the Telcordia 
document labelled Attachment 1 by 16 May 2007. 
 
As previously identified, if C&W requires any clarification regarding these questions, it is 
encouraged to contact John Hayes of Telcordia at (732) 699-3999.   
 
When filing responses to these questions, please repeat an entire question in the 
response document and then follow with the answer to that question.  If C&W files any 
information in confidence with the Authority, it should also file Redacted versions for 
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the public record.  At this time, the attachments are being provided to C&W in 
confidence.  However, in repeating the questions in its responses, C&W should redact 
only the portions of the questions it considers confidential. 
 
At the time that C&W files responses with the Authority, Redacted versions should be 
provided to the parties identified in the CD 2005-1 Distribution List in Attachment 3 to 
this letter.   
 
 
Yours sincerely, 
 
[signed by] 
 
David A Archbold 
Managing Director 
 
 
cc:  CD 2005-1 distribution list 



   

 

  Attachment 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Second Round Interrogatories to C&W 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Provided to C&W in confidence 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

C&W will provide redacted versions of the questions 
 in the responses to the interrogatories.



   

 

  Attachment 2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

File:  2007_04_16_ICTA_to_C&W_MG_calculations_example.xls 
 

Excel file associated with Question 2 in Section 3.9 MG Costs of 
 Second Round Interrogatories to C&W 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Provided to C&W in confidence 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

C&W will provide redacted version 
 in the responses to the interrogatories



   

 

  Attachment 3 

CD 2005-1 Costing Manual - Distribution List 
 
 
Blue Sky Wireless 

  Email: gene@thompson.com.ky 
   
  Post:  Gene Thompson, P.O. Box 32336 SMB, Grand Cayman 
 

 
Cable and Wireless 

  Email: Rudy.Ebanks@cwcay.cwplc.com 
  Erik.Whitlock@cwcay.cwplc.com 
  Frans.Vandendries@cwcay.cwplc.com 
  Darrel.Rankine@cwcay.cwplc.com 
  Patricia.Genao@cwcay.cwplc.com 
  Timothy.Adam@cwcay.cwplc.com 
  Ian.Tibbetts@cwcay.cwplc.com 
 
  Post:  Rudy Ebanks, P.O. Box 293 GT, Grand Cayman 
 

 

Digicel 
  Email: john.buckley@digicelgroup.com 
  kevin.barrins@digicelgroup.com 
 
  Post:  JD Buckley, PO Box 700 GT, Grand Cayman 
 
 

Telecayman 
  Email: raul.nicholson-coe@telecayman.com 
 
  Post:  Raul Nicholson-Coe, P.O.Box 704 GT, Grand Cayman 
 
 

West Indian Electronic Technologies 

  Email: henry@engineer.com 
 
  Post:  Herbert Huddleston, P.O. Box 10377 APO, Grand Cayman 
 
 

Westtel 

  Email: edenholm@westtel.ky 
 
  Post:  Mike Edenholm, P.O. Box 31112 SMB, Grand Cayman 


